Township of Monee, in the County of Will, of the State of Illinois APPROVED PROCEEDING FOR THE SCHEDULED Truth and Taxation Hearing -November 21, 2024

The scheduled Truth and Taxation Hearing of the Township of Monee was conducted on Thursday, November 21, 2024, at Monee Township Hall, 26121 S. Egyptian Trail, Monee, Illinois.

Board Members in Attendance: Supervisor Donna Dettbarn, Trustee Deborah Burgess, Trustee James W. Young, Trustee Terri L. Boles, Trustee Billy Morgan, and Clerk Bobby Lathan.

Board Members Absent: None

Other Elected/Appointed Township Officials in Attendance: Collector Ronald Poindexter.

Attorney: Mario Carlasare

Administrator: Willa Simmons

Members of the Public in Attendance: Donzell Franklin and Bridgette Simmons.

Press: None Section 2: Public Comments: None

Supervisor Dettbarn called The Truth and Taxation Hearing to order at 7:00 pm. The assembly recited the pledge to the Flag prior to the commencement of the Hearing.

The Hearing was scheduled to provide the public with the disclosure that the Monee Township and Road District will propose an aggregate level of greater than 105% of the previous year. Supervisor Dettbarn discussed an article which she had written in this Fall Township Newsletter explaining why the hearing needed to be scheduled. The Village of University Park decided to dissolve TIF-5 after 23 years. The Levy must be greater than 105% of the previous year for our Township to receive funds from the dissolution of TIF-5. After no further discussion, the Truth and Taxation Hearing was adjourned at 7:15 p.m. Motioned by Trustee Boles and seconded by Trustee Young.

Roll Call: Ayes: Burgess, Young, Boles, Morgan, Dettbarn Nays: None MOTION CARRIED, 5-0

Respectfully submitted for Approval

APPROVED PROCEEDING FOR THE SCHEDULED Truth and Taxation Hearing -November 21, 2024

Bobby Ritathen in

Bobby R. Lathan Sr. Monee Township Clerk